Shock absorber YSR-C
537511765 |  | 13.12.2023
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/12
537511765 |  | 13.12.2023
Shock absorber YSR-C
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance Further information → ysr-c
• Hydraulic shock absorber

@
D3
@
D4
@
L1
±0,1
L2
±0,3
L3 L4 L5 ß1 ß2
YSR-4-4-C 2,5 M6x0,5 2 3,5 ±0,05 5,3 ±0,05 28,5 18,5 8,3 +0,6/–0,3 4 ±0,1 4,3 +0,35/–0,25 8 2
YSR-5-5-C 3 M8x1 2,5 4,7 ±0,05 6,7 ±0,05 29 19 10,8 +0,6/–0,3 5,5 ±0,1 5,8 +0,55/–0,25 10
–
YSR-7-5-C 3,5 M10x1 3 6 ±0,1 8,6 ±0,05 34 23 12,3 +0,7/–0,35 7 ±0,2 7,3 +0,55/–0,25 13
YSR-8-8-C 4 M12x1 4 8 ±0,2 10,4 ±0,1 46 33 16,3 +0,7/–0,35 8 ±0,2 8,3 +0,55/–0,25 15
YSR-10-10-C 5 M14x1 5 10 ±0,2 12,4 ±0,1 55 42 20,5 +0,7/–0,35 10 ±0,2 10,5 +0,55/–0,25 17
YSR-12-12-C 5 M16x1 6 12 ±0,2 14,5 ±0,1 64 51 24,5 +0,7/–0,35 12 ±0,2 12,5 +0,55/–0,25 19
YSR-16-20-C 6 M22x1,5 8 16 ±0,2 19,6 ±0,1 86 69 36,5 +0,7/–0,35 16 ±0,2 16,5 +0,55/–0,25 27
YSR-20-25-C 8 M26x1,5 10 20 ±0,2 23,8 ±0,1 104 87 45,5 +0,7/–0,35 20 ±0,2 20,5 +0,55/–0,25 32
YSR-25-40-C 10 M30x1,5 12 25 ±0,2 27,8 ±0,1 152 125 61,5 +1,25/–0,75 20,5 ±0,4 21,5 +0,95/–0,55 36
YSR-32-60-C 12 M37x1,5 15 32 ±0,2 34,8 ±0,1 205 179 87 +1,25/–0,75 26 ±0,4 27 +0,95/–0,55 46
72023/12 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511765 |  | 13.12.2023
Shock absorber YSR-C

Peripherals﻿overview﻿YSR-...-C
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Shock absorber YSR-...-C Hydraulic shock absorber with rapidly increasing cushioning curve ysr-c
[2] Reducing sleeve DAYH In order to improve the cushioning characteristics with smaller loads, the installed shock absorber can
be replaced by the next smaller shock absorber with the help of the reducing sleeve.
14
[3] Mounting flange YSRF Mounting option for shock absorber 13
[4] Mounting flange YSRF-S Mounting option for shock absorber with integrated, attached stop sleeve and position detection 13
[5] End stop limiter YSRA Stroke limitation for shock absorber 14
13[6] Proximity switch SIEN For mounting flange YSRF-S
132023/12 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511765 |  | 13.12.2023
Shock absorber YSR-C
Accessories
Mounting﻿flange﻿YSRF
Size 1) Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
8 Steel, Galvanised 50 g 11681 YSRF-8
25 895 g 11685 YSRF-25
32 1,730 g 11686 YSRF-32
1) YSRF-8 for shock absorber size 7
Mounting﻿flange﻿YSRF-C
Size 1) Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
8 Steel, Galvanised 90 g 34575 YSRF-8-C
12 180 g 34576 YSRF-12-C
16 330 g 34577 YSRF-16-C
20 700 g 34578 YSRF-20-C
1) YSRF-8 for shock absorber size 7
Mounting﻿flange﻿YSRF-S-...-C
Size Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
8 Steel, Galvanised 12 g 34579 YSRF-S-8-C
12 130 g 34580 YSRF-S-12-C
16 180 g 34581 YSRF-S-16-C
20 250 g 34582 YSRF-S-20-C
Proximity﻿switch﻿SIEN﻿for﻿mounting﻿flange﻿YSRF-S-...-C
Type of mounting Switching ele-
ment function
Switching output Electrical connec-

cores
Cable length Part no. Type
M8x1, A-coded,
to EN 61076-2-
104
Open end 3 2.5 m 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 m 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
14 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/12
537511765 |  | 13.12.2023
Shock absorber YSR-C
Accessories
End﻿stop﻿limiter﻿YSRA-...-C
Size Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
7 Steel, Galvanised 12 g 150932 YSRA-7-C
8 28 g 150933 YSRA-8-C
12 48 g 150934 YSRA-12-C
Reducing﻿sleeve﻿DAYH
Type of mounting Material stops Product weight Part no. Type
Via lock nut High-alloy stainless
steel